



250-271^{Q&As}

Administration of Symantec NetBackup 7.5 for UNIX

Pass Symantec 250-271 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/250-271.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by Symantec
Official Exam Center

- ⚙ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

The master server catalog is being recovered to a new server. The administrator receives the message displayed below. Please insert the following media and run the volume configuration wizard or the vmupdate command to update the NetBackup database. Host - train1 MediaID - GBP847 Barcode - GBP847S1 In the Administration Console, barcode GBP847S1 is associated with media ID P847S1. How should the administrator proceed?

- A. use bplabel to change the media ID, then re-inventory the library and perform recovery
- B. find the tape labeled P847S1, insert it into the robot, and then perform recovery
- C. delete the tape and set the media ID generation rule accordingly, then re-inventory the library and run recovery
- D. delete the tape and set the barcode rule accordingly, then re-inventory the library and run recovery

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 2

Which command is used to configure tape drives and robotic devices in Symantec NetBackup 7.5?

- A. tpautoconfig
- B. tpconfig
- C. tapeconfig
- D. tldconfig

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 3

A Symantec NetBackup 7.5 master server has a Microsoft Windows policy that protects over 500 servers using the directive ALL_LOCAL_DRIVES. The backup window for this policy is between 3:00 PM and 5:00 PM and is unshared with any other policy. When the backup window for this policy is open, the overall performance of the disk storage unit gets degraded. Which setting should the administrator modify to reduce the number of concurrent streams writing to the disk storage unit to 10 during the backup window?

- A. disable multiplexing on the policy schedules
- B. set the "Maximum backup copies" host property to 10
- C. enable multiplexing for the storage unit and set the value to 10
- D. enable the "Limit Jobs per policy" attribute

Correct Answer: D



QUESTION 4

In which order should an administrator install a new Symantec NetBackup 7.5 patch?

- A. Master, Media 1, Media 2, Client, OpsCenter
- B. Master, Media 1, Client, Media 2, OpsCenter
- C. OpsCenter, Master, Media 2, Media 1, Client
- D. Master, OpsCenter, Media 1, Media 2, Client

Correct Answer: C

QUESTION 5

A Symantec NetBackup administrator is trying to determine whether they have tapes that have been encrypted. Which report would provide this information?

- A. Tape Written
- B. Tape Lists
- C. Tape Summary
- D. Images on Tape

Correct Answer: C

[250-271 PDF Dumps](#)

[250-271 VCE Dumps](#)

[250-271 Practice Test](#)